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PART 171 ANNUAL FEES l
|

FY 1990

1

$438,770,000 President's Budget !
1

x45% Recovery Rate j

l
$197,000,000 Maximum Amount Recoverable

'

~

-57,000,000 Part 170 Estimated Collection
*

-4,900,000 DOE Waste Fund Collection FY 88

-18,500,000 Estimated DOE Waste Fund Collection FY 89
,

$116,600,000 To Be Recovered through Part 171 Annual Fees ,

or

| $115,000,000 (RoundedDown)
'

l' ;

Costs to be Recovered $115 million = .80 of the budget base s

|- Total Part 171 Generic $143 million equals "M" factor
' Costs

I

{

|
1

|-

|

<
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SUMMARY ,

PART 171 GENERIC COSTS '.

TV 1990 1

($000's) 3

,

Costs-All Plants $129,377

PWR Costs (NSSS) 5,783 '

,

PWR Large Dry Containment 148 :
:

Westinghouse Large Dry Containment 164
,

Westinghouse Ice Condensers 342

88W Large Dry Containment 704
;

CE Large Dry Containment 228 [

BWR only 3,204 .

,

t

GE Mark I 748 ,

GE Mark II 155
:

GE Mark II & III 408
,

GE Mark III 164

Seismic - Ecst of Rockies 1,151-

,
.

TOTAL COSTS $142,576 -

.

>

P

1

.
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GENERIC COST r

DETAILED FEE BASIS FOR ALL REACTORS !
(000's)

'

COST PER
PROGRAM OFFICE PTS FTE TOTAL REACTORS REACTOR

NRR $ 5,153 $17.408 $ 22,561 110 $ 205.1

AEOD 9,670 15,040 24,710 110 224.6

RESEARCH(AllReactors) 28,224 10,000 38,224 110 347.4

RESEARCH(PWR's&BWR's) 34,863 5,600 40,463 109 371.2

RESEARCH(SeismicAllPlants) 2,875 644 3,419 110 31.0
<

TOTALS $80,785 $48,592 $129,377 $1,179.3

,

t

,.
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SUMMARY
FEE BASIS FOR ADDITIONAL i

CHARGES BY NUCLEAR STEAM SUPPLY SYSTEM (NSSS) |
VENDOR AND CONTAINMENT TYPE - DETAIL j

|
l NO. OF COST PER l

PRESSURIZED WATER REACTORS PTS $ FTE$ TOTAL REACTORS REACTOR i

TTUDO) (TOUD)
'

NSSS ALL PWRs only $4,247 $1,536 $5,783 73 $79.2

NSSS ALL PWR's Dry Containment $100 $48 $148 65 $ 2.3 1

: NSSS WESTINGHOUSE PWR LDC $100 $64 $164 42 $ 3.9
1

NSSS WESTINGHOUSE ICE CONDENSER $150 $192 $342 8 $42.7
1

NSSS B&W Large Dry Containment $400 $304 $704 8 $88.0 ;

NSSS CE PWR Large Dry Containment $100 $128 $228 15 $15.2

BOILING WATER REACTORS
'

NSSS ALL BWR's $2,788 $416 $3,204 37 $86.6

NSSS BWR GE MARK I $700 $48 $748 24 $31.2 -

NSSS SWR GE MARK II $123 $32 $155 9 $17.2 i

NSSS BWR' MARK II & III $200 $208 $408 13 $31.3 ts

L

h 'N3SS BWR GE MARK III $100 $64 $164 4 $41.0 f

l:

- SEISMIC WORK

'

SEISMIC - ALL REACTORS $2,875 $544 $3,419 110 $31.0

SEISMIC-EAST OF ROCKIES $991 $160 $1,151 99 $11.6

|

,. . _ ,
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FEE BASE FOR
CHARGES BY VENDOR /CONTAINEMNT TYPE

(in 5000) ;

FY 1990

Program Support 3 t I t.

-Part 171 Work by NRR i
i

Generic Effort - All Plants

.1. Reactor Performance Evaluation I

a. Generic Connunications $ 516 10.2
'

b. . Engineering / Safety Assessments 362 6.7
<

2. Reactor Maintenance and Surveillance -0- 2.2. i

j|3. Licensee Performance Evaluation
a. Quality Assurance Program -0- 4.5

4. License and Examine Reactor Operators ;

a. Program Development and Assessment / 50 5.0 i

| Regional Oversight !
|

'

5. Region-Based Inspections ;

|
a. Lab and Technical Support 910 11.6

]
1

6. Specialized Inspections"

a. Vendor Inspections 815 15.1
| - b. Regional Assessment 595 19.2

7. Regulatory Improvements 1

a. Technical Specifications 135 8.1 !

b. Safety Goal Implementation -0- 1.0
;

L c. Generic Issues / Rules / Reg. Guides / Policy 135 11.5 J

L

L 8. Licensee Reactor Accident Management Evaluation
a. Emergency Procedures 1,200 5.3 |

b. Regional Assistance Committees -0- 2.0 ;

l. 9. Safeguards Licensing and Inspection i
a. Regulatory Effectiveness Reviews 435 6.4 1E

Total NRR Part 171 $5,153 108.8
f' :

FTE = 108.8 x $160.0 = $17,408
PTS 5,153

Total NRR - (All Plants) = $22,561 = $205.1 per plant
110 Plants

1

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _
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i
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FY 190P pv 1998 .. t

,

S ffE S tit

,

t
'

PesetAN ELEM eft License end Emesshes Seester operators i

t

!
,

AcTIVillEst
-

1 seector Operater Eneminettesu
4 *

eBS ',e 4.1 3,314 5.0
Ie eses e- e.5 e is.2 -

1,.................. ..................
ACTIWITT TetAL: 9e 4.4 33,3le 23.2

I2. Seacter d>ereter esapsellflentlen Esentastiene
6

-

eBS i4,7ep 3.1 2,444 3.9
im. . ., e 2,.i

;,.................. ..................
AClivlit TOTAL: 34,7ep 42.0 32,448 25.6
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.................. ..................
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TETR 81,105 52.8 '9635 55.9 i
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Osmagt TOTAL: Reacter Sefep erds !
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' ,t. t
t

.
. ..

-

'

ELE 3 MEE RM OAIA M (IlkE $E.Ej) $$E M 27W M'' , FM g M .
'

I
*,

_ _ _ _ - - - - -w, . - w - ,,_ , -ww , - -
- - -

- , - -

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _
-

'
? ___c_am_ -,_ .__ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ .



_.._. y ~ ,
_ _. u. - _ _ _ . . _ . . . _. a . .

_

. ..

., - - - -

.- -

a. -

- -

..

8__

;,;. y-

-..

~
< , .. - , :p

-

;-
b

~ . x..
Det3 se' eft i

*
, Printed M MfETY m N MTOW ~'-

,,
161/90#90/15:J5 St#terte tv 1991 petstesur's meMT i

; _

'OEl.BLS MSEAM MFWT *

.- > i(Fregram Sgyort Gotters In Ilhausends, staff Teore in full-Ilse EWwetente) -
I

~-

J. !
tff 1989 FY 1999~ '

S ffE S FIE !
'

. ;ItNI AAEA Stef0tALS
i

set Resources .I
' men 2T,291 451.0 29,952 -486.5 !

'

'
mestens 8 530.0 ' . e 525.8

i

g!
Yatst street Resources: $2T,291 981.0 S29,952 -1,88T.5 !

'

'
~

i- 4, ':
2 .w ,

!,

NRA 0 219 G S 106.5 ''

necien. i . m .. . m .. | V.,

iTKtst overteed: 90 582.0 to 4TT.5 '

,

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Iat Resources
,

BAR 27,281 '461.0 29,952 471.4
,

Reglens e 322.8 0 314.3 i
s

* :t
<, I . - . ,0t m . .. .. .2,.9,, .. .. e;

1

.

t
,

%

b

I.

i
s

t$
.

m e..,

.
_

4

;
-

., .
.

f
A A '

- , . . .. . . .. . __ L . _ _ _ . . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ , _ _ _
_



_. , .,

i....
'

a,1 x ,

,};'
' .

NRC Form 8-C/ .{i .-- ,

!
. , . ~ (4-79)
i|' ' NRCM 0240-

|
1

;

P

1

l.-

t

1;
...

. 4

5

COVER SHEET FOR CORRESPONDENCE

. Use this Cover Sheet to Protect Originals of Multi Page Correspondence.

| -|
'

\ .

l'
|

|

| i

r

'
* * . $"j? 8

.IY,

. i _ = 1 i.
h~' ,:$,a

|

.|

l
|

|
,

I

|

'|

|
|
1

-|

|

I

'

_ _ _ . . _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ .-..



rv ,
h' '

8
,

.

'
-)gli t_ v/ O;

-FY 1990'

..

Program Support 3 tit

Part 171' Work by AE00

Generic' Effort - All Plants

1.c. Diagnostic Evaluations- $ 350 7.0'

2. Incident Investigation 50 3.0-

3. NRC. Incident Response 1,645 27.0

4..-Technical Training Center 2,650 22.0

5.- Operational Data Analysis 1,975 '25.0
i

6. ' Performances Indicators- 980= 4.0- .|
'

!

.7. Operational Data Collection and Dissemination 2,020 6.0

Total AE0D Part 171 $9,670 94.0~ !
!

l:

FTE = 94 x $160.0 = $15,040 i
'

~ PTS 9,670
,

Total.AE0D = (All Plants) = $24,710
'

5224.6 per plant=

110 Plants j|

I1.
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|
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receRAsl: Speclet Safety Revious :

'| -
'' ;

!

Panman ELEMEtt: 90egnestic Eveteastiens (AES) '

ACflVillES:

l'. Y'
1. Cen&ct Diagnostic Eweisaatione s *

ef Licensee Performance 349 T.0 354 T.0 il ' 3 ## "I' * '.

. <-
.

| ;
p, 2. overteed e 2.0 e 2.e *

PROGRafe ELEIIEuf TOTAL: S349 9.8 - $350 9.0 *

,
. -j

i
PSOEAafe ELEMaf: Inclelent Investigotless (AES) !

I
ACTIVlf1ES: ~

'

^

54 g : >

3.0 (- 1 6'1. IIenage incletant lavestfeetten 1 3.0 ' ' '

,

| [
--- -

2. ove,.eed . i.. . i..

| [
Panceam ELEM NT TOTAL: 81 4.0 S5S - 4.0
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S' FfE S ffE

1. Emergency Rooperuse Date System
!
!

nop 1,000 1.9. ' F4 1.0

_ g_lene . ... . ...
.................. ..................

Activlit 10th e St,000 1.9 SF4 1.0

'2. Develop and losintain toepense Center Espelpeant, Processrae, emt analytical feele -[
- .

.g.

me. es: 4.. m 4.. ;

Regleno 0 0.9 9 4.9
.$.................. .................., ; 1

AC1lvilf TOTAL: SSA: 4.8 9951 4.0
Y.

3. Preeren Coordination and towelopment

AEoD 99 4.0 ' 448 4.8

Beglene 8 13.8 8 7.9
,

.................. ..................

ACilvl1T 10fR 999 17.8 9640 15.0 ~
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FY 1999 FT 1990
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S fft S FIE

~ |
Pe0 mast: eperattenst Esgnerlence Evolustlan ^

i

P30mdfl ELEMst: 'Wetlenet Sete Anotysle (MG)
,

.. _

,''
ActiviteES:

1. Anotysle of operstlenet
- Esgsortance 12T 18.9 278 18.9

~

- g |
i

2. Anotysle of operationet
P

fronde and Petterne . 1,545 T.S 1,795 ' T.e
,

'

!

E 3. Overhead 4 10.9 0. 13.9
.7

_ _/
.

P90ERAst ELEMNT TOTAL: $1,679 35.9 St,975V 95.9
.

,

4 !.

,'O.o .'
P90ERAsl ELEMENT: Performance Isuficatore (AES)

3 1

$ W.015,O'' pg of l hr
ACTIVITIES:

_ _. - !

1. nenage Performance Indiceter :

Activities 49- 4.9 900- 4.3

2. Overhead e 1.e e 1.3

Pe0EaAsi ELEmmi TO AL: mas 5.e ~~ Sees 7 i .e

- !

sees 5.e
.; !, ,

'
V.o Gs 9 to 4.e

_

I i -

*
|

j COIITAOLLE2 AutenalEs SESSISCE SATA SYSTEst (FILE:Stelf.tatt)- SeeBE PAEE 4 SF 14 F8K ga ISM
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S FIE S FfE,

.

.t
Paesman ELEMENT: eparattenst Sete Cottactlen and eleaseinetten (AEED) i

6

- 9 |!' ACTIVITIES:

+1. Cottoct, Screen, and feed socIt i

eperationet esta
1. ESP 3.0 SEs 3.8 '

2. eperetGenet and setlebttSty N-
este systene 1.148 3.0 1.22e 3.0

$.3 Overtised e 2.0 e 2.0 '

.

<
....- L- m.E., ,0.. : . ,1., ... s t

y g., m - e.e.

I temEtan 10 tats operationet Emporlence .

Evoluetten 94,345 40.8 e4.975 48.8
,

PROGRAN: Ifidspendent Safety Soviene and Adrite
a

P90 craft ELEDENT: Advisory Camelttee en 9 sector Sefeperds (ACES)
s '

!
| Atilvill : N

i-
',

,

' N,

1. Reactor Gene end

| ticeneine M 12.5 1M 13.0 56 13.8
'

l.s
.g-2. ,uture teacters 2 2.0 2.0 22 'N 2.0 .|~.

g
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. .

' e m a .. Es .- == m,. t,,iE,....E..i > m.E , , ,, M k

,,,,e,,,,,,.
-

- . . - - _ - _.
_ _ -- _,

. . _ _ _ . . _ _. .. .._ _ _.



h ]'

- - NRC Form 8-C . ,

''6 (4-79) |
.

0 . . .,I
'

I

. PdRCM 0240
,

d

,

'

i

a

. 11
.t

P

,

.

COVER SHEET FOR CORRESPONDENCE 1
,

Use this Cover Sheet to Protect Originals of Multi Page Correspondence.
,,

.

Y

'

-

>

-, g. I

4
. h e,-
t

1
1

I

?

I

.

U

4

O O



. ;r< < ,

; O O
~

. .

4: _

'
.. FY 1990-

JPart 171 Work by Research - PT5 3 . FTE
-

A. -Generic Efforts - All Plants-

", jl. - Aging of Reactor Components Aging Research 6321 '7.0
2. -Engineering Standards Support 450 0.3:

3. Seismic Research Applications 850 1.6
4. Plant Response to Ground Motion 469 1.1

. 5. Structural Integrity 750 0.3
6. Plant Performance - Experiments & Analysis 150 0.3
7.. Personnel Performance Measurement. 650 0.7

'

-8. .The Personnel Subsystem 633 0.9
9 .- Human-System Interface 1122 1.0.

:10. Organization and Management 1431 1.0- *

c11. Reliablity Assessment - Data. Acquisition 190 0.8
12. Data Management Systems 550 1.0-

1107 1.513. _ HRA/PRA Integration
.

114.. HRA/PRA'Results Application 540 1,2-
15. . Individual Plant Exams- 1400 4.0
16. Reactor Containment Structure Integrity 1800 2.0 ,

17. Regulatory Application of New Source Terms 400 1.0 >

18. ' Radiation Protection & Health Effects:
a. Develop Rules & Guides 794 1.7 *

b. Radiation Protection Issues -410 1.5
c. Health Effects Research 471 2.0

19. - Review of Licensee / Applicant PRA's 190 0

20. Risk Model Development, QA & Maintenance 800 2.0
' 21 '. Risk Model Applications 386 0.5

22.- ~ Generic &- Unresolved Safety Issues:
a. . Engineering Issues 541 7.1
b. Reactor System Issues 230 1.6

,

c. Human Factors Issues 600 0.7--

d. Severe Accident Issues 250 0.7
e. Mgmt of. Safety Issue Resolution 400 6.5

L 23. Regulation Development & Modification 300 3.0.

24. Regulatory Analysis of Regulations .1489 3.0
25. Rule for License. Renewal 2400 3.5
26. . Safety Goal. Implementation 150 1.0
27. Independent Review & Control of Rulemaking 0 2.0

GENERIC EFFORTS - ALL REACTORS - TOTAL $28,224 62.5

-

. .

$10,000FTE = 62.5 x $160 =

' PTS' $28,224

Generic Effort - All Reactors - Total = $38,224 = $347.4 per plant
110 Plants

3

.-.-:_-..____-_-_______ --. . _ _ _ __-__. . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - . -
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FY 1990

B. Generic Efforts - All Plants Except HTG_R PTS 3 FTE

1. Integrity of Reactor Components: -

a. Pressure Vessel Safety 6509 2.6
b. Piping Integrity 1941 0.5
c. Inspection Procedures.& Techniques 1700 0.9
d. Chemical Effects- 1844 4.0

2. Aging of Reactor Components:
a.. Aging Research. 1138 0.8

3. Engineering Standards support- 182 0.4
4. Reactor Applications - Operating Reacters 1558 1.5
5. LWR Systems Studies 750 1.0
6. Human Factors - Human / System Interface 438 0.3
7. Analysis / Operating Reactor Events 0 0.5
8. Human Factors

a. The Personnel Subsystem 0 0.2
.b. Organization & Management 250 0.3

'9. Accident Management
a. Guidance & Implementation 1790_ 1.5
b. Strategies 2010 1.3

10. Core Melt Progression & H Generation 4902 2.0
L. 11..NaturalCirculationinth$RCS< 250 1.0
L 12. . Fuel-Coolant Interaction 650 0

13. FP Behavior & Chemical Form 925 1.0
14. Reactor Containment Safety:

a. Core Concrete Interaction 1205 0.7
.b. Hydrogen Transport & Combustion 425 1.0
c. Integrated Codes & Applications 3660 2.6

15. Reactor Accident Risk Analysis:
a.- Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.4
b. Review of Licensee / Applicant'PRAs 250 0.8
c. Risk Model Development, QA & Maintenance 603 1.0

995 1.5d. Risk Model Applications
.

| 16. Severe. Accident Implementation:
!- .

a. External Event Safety Margins 325 1.0
17. Reg.. Application of New Source Terms 150 0.5
18. Generic & Unsolved Safety Issues:

a. Reactor. System Issues 313 5.7
|.

7
| Total (PWRs & BWRs) 34863 35.0

$ 5,600FTE = 35.0 x $160 =

p PTS 34,863

$371.2 per plantTotal (RWRs&BWRs)= $40,463 =

109 plants

-_ - ____ _ - _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___. . . -
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FY 1990e
, C.- Seismic - All Plants PTS 5- FTE

1. Seismic & Structural Engineering:
~

-

a. Earth Sciences- 2175 1.8
b. Seismic Research Applications 295 0.7 j

c. Plant Response to-Ground Motion 405 0.9

TOTAL YB75- T ,

$ 544FTE. ='3.4 x $160 =
'

PTS 2,875

Total. $3.419 = $31.0 per plant
110 plants

; i

D.- Seismic - Plants East of Rockies
-'

o

[ 1. Seismic & Structural Research
| .a.- Earth Sciences 991 1.0

$ 160| FTE =1 x' $160 -=

|- PTS 991 e
,

|

L Total .$1,151 = $11.6 per plant=

| 99 plants = -

.

' E. Seismic - Plants West of Rockies. 0 0

F. Nuclear Steam Supply System (PWR Only)- *

1. Integrity of Reactor Components:
a Pressure Vessel Safety 60 0

b. Inspection Procedures & Techniques 180 0.1
- 2.. Prevent Reactor Core Damage - Exper. & Anal. 700 1.6
-

a. Modeling . 350 1.3
3.. Integrated Codes & Applications 250 0.1 . *

4. Direct Containment Heating 2175 1.0 -

,

5' Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues:.

~. Engineering Issues 482 5.1\- a
b b. Reactor System Issues 50 0.4

TOTAL NSSS - PWR'ONLY 4247 9.6

$1,536FTE 9.6 x $160 =

PTS 4,247

Total $5,783 = $79.2 per plant
73 plants

-

d _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ __ _-_m_ _ _ - _ _ _ __ - _ - _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ . - - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___-____ _.__-- - - - -
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FY 1990'
.G.' NSSS'- All Large Dry' Containments - (PWR's ONLY) PTS 5 FTE,E

1. Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues:
a. Severe Accident Issues 100 0.3

.

'

$ 48.0.3 x $160
''

FTE =- =

PTS- 100.0-
o

$2.3 per plant$1489- Total. = =

65 plants

: i

H.: NSSS-PWRLDC'-(WestinghouseONLY) l

1; ' Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.4-

'$ 64 |.4 x $160FTE ==
'

PTS 100

$3.9 per plant I$164Total ==

42 plants
.

1

H.1 PWRs ALL ICE CONDENSERS ONLY'
1. Severe Accident Implementation -

a. Containment Performance Improvements 150 1.2 |

|
|

$192 |1.2' x $160FTE~ ==

PTS. 150 i
.

!$42.7 per plant$342Total ==

8 plants j

l
I. NSSS LDC (B&W ONLY)

-1. Prevent Reactor Core Damage - Plant Performance: J
a.- B&W Testing 300 1.0 |

.

b. . Experiments & Analysis 50 0.1 |

_

-2. Reactor Accident Risk Analysis:
a. Assessment of Plant Risks 50 0.8c

m j

TOTAL 400 1.9

$3041.9 x $160FTE ==

PTS 400 '

$70T = $88.0 per plant,1 Total =

8 plants

'. - - - _ _ _ - - - _ - - - _ - - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - _ _ - - . - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _
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FY 1990'
_. . . . .

NSSS CE - DRY CONTAINMENT- PTS 5 FTE" , -J.
:1. Reactor Accident Risk Analysis-Assessment of Plant Risks 70T - T-,

|-

|: FTE = .8 x $160.
'

$128=
>

1000PTS.
.

;
$228 $15.2 per plantTotal ==-

~'lTplants 1

+
K. NSSS w (BWR ONLY)

1. . Integrity of Reactor Components - Piping Integrity 1096 0.5 I
2. Prevent Reactor Core Damage:

,

! a. Modeling 300 1.1
b. Operating Reactors 842 0.5

L c. LWR System-Studies 0 0 .i
D ,3. Accident Management . Strategies 200' 0.2 I

-4. - Reactor Containment Safety - Integrated Codes & Appis 350 0.3

TOTAL FT88 E l
i

FTE'
'

2.6 x $160- $416=. =

~ PTS 2788

$86.6 per plant$3204. Total ==

37 plants

~

LL. GE-~- MARK I
'

'1.. Reactor Containment Safety - Core / Concrete Interactions 700 0.3

$ 48:.3 x $160FTE ==

PTE 200

$31.2 per plant$748Total. ==

74 plants

b M.- GE - MARK II
1. Reactor Accident Risk Analysis-Assessment of Plant Risks 123 0.2

<

$ 32FTE =- .2' x $160 =

-PTS 123

$17.E per plant$155Total. ==

9 plants

. _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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FY 1990
_

l
,~~

. .GE - MARK II & III PTS 5 F_TET
-

N.:-

1. Severe' Accident. Implementation - Containment: i.

a. . Performance Improvements- 200 -1.3 .

'

$208
'

' 1.3. .x $160-FTE'= =-

. PTS- 200
p. '

$31.3 per plant !$408'4 Total =
-

=

7 Plants ;
1

.

0' GE - MARK III ONLY'

I - 1. - Assessment of Plant Risks 100- 0.4 |

|- ' P TS .'
~.4- x $160 = $ 64FTE.-=

100-
?-

. Total
'

.

$164 $41.0 per plant'= =

4 plants

I

4

%

4

, . - . , - - - , - . ,



.,g,j - o m; m ;e '

+
~

b :..r: x. . .,

. .?-> .W 4' .- . /" ;
'

,

3, 3. n p. w
y - -

>
. e

n;- . , .,,
*! '

>

,,,I,'
' .;

L

f Y y , .

!, j , .

g _ , q -[ V.

"

: %: .

4% !

|N w-
Y {z.:n

L. :
L. .g;
r = |

i '. ;'

- :

,jb
< , .

L 'f
h. w- g',om o

g . o. g, -o s <-

" ' N ,

4 >

8&s |
; s o i ~a w

$7} L* 54 4 n r~ C ~

w - s %o. -_ n,
i. | ,q D .-

h

i M B -Q $,

l' %d I T T i

3 tk t s; - p% 2
.' \. + t / g

||*2 m K Y %. * R -
. = - e g

sihIg.g
,

t I-

.. s ..

a s' s s n-
- ,

it a . e a| _- - e :
sEe- a

.

|1:!-=8
c ,

- . . . . ., .

g.
-

, g a a a s s j.g -

_

ee -'

18 i i G I E I B I* -

.Rg- 3 e a a i g
-

-

is -. , siI 3 [ s>u [ 3 y

.

s -

] 3w

E.
,

i-

1 1
3

_ . . g g
-

| # 8 58
-

i .
-

' ; R
,>

-

>

S.. : E 5 S."g
"

..
. . - - = -

_ ,, 8 I E = r. m M i*,,

2

3I ! n = I s
.

a e
g g g f

g

3: E :. I 5
_

.
.. .



- v. . -- .

. . .. m. . _.
., . _

~ ;9^ ~ - +

.;s
'

. L, {^ '''. } Y' .
-

'*fths.

:. r:
*_p .

. . - .

! WEEEAR SAFEff SESEAACR
.t3 as (f * Sete Printed: FT 19M FOES 80Est*S MSEEE '

e~./1W90/14:M 01/10/90 " M TAttES RESOURCE GEFORT
. . (progree Sagpert Setters in theimeMs,' Stoff Tears in Futt-fles EWwetente) ,

I

FV.1999 FV 1990

S FIE S FIE

<

l RAN ELEstENf 3 . Aging of Reacter Camponente (AES)
-

,

~P T5 - VW
TivtilES: .

'

m A-1 4.5 2 9 7. *

Aetne mesearcai 7,11T T.S T,459 T.I A.zars 3J *f

overtised e 4.2 8 4.2 - ^Y.

RAf1 ELEleEll! TOTAL: ST 11T 12.9 ST,459 12.0 !
' '

* es. ;

\
Raft ELEfeENT: Engineering Standards Support (EES)

t

!

~!
flVITIES:

f1 4Co 3

{ Engineering Stenderds Sapport 1,068 0.T 632 0.7 /S-3 .'#1 i I432- 7
'

!
overhead e e.3 e o.3

..

-pAAf8 ELE 9ENT TOTAL: $1,068 1.8 $632 ' 1.0 ',
'|

1
|

,

!
.. t. .

'
| it

'

, a

f
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S FIE S fIE
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.Oliaan ELEM et Selenic and Senacturet seeeerch tees) 2s7F /Fc,g

D-M 99! '# 3 '

ACTIvillES: /
'' 3 66 28-

,

1. Earth Sciencee 3.316 4.0 B,251 2.8
, p.3 SSo 1.4

*#2. Setemic messerch ApptScotlene 2.e39 2.6 1.1F5 2.3'C-M 24#

284 5
- .- ;

i1b ~

._ ?.3. neat e a.e a. to .r- natie. ,. i.T [ er. 24\ .'4 vif /./A
4. Structures inteersey

,
sys e, 15e e,3' cy,e M*5 4

214 2.e

5. carme=d e s., e 3.6 x :

Y
'' W" *nasag ELEMEnf TOTAL: eT,120 13,4 96,W54 11.0

.. ........ . ......... ....... . ,

eaft TOTAL: Integrity of neoctor $30,e89 43.e $2T,596 3e.e ~ 4
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_

Lst3 as of . Sete Printed FT''' - M'SMSET
'

I/10#98/16:00 91/1GM9 SE h. # .temmers aspeng ,

'

angiport totters Ist thenmensis, Stoff Years les putt-fles EWwetente)
4

ft 19W FY 1990

$ ffE S ~FIE

40: Preventing Demoso to Beacter Ceres '

1adut ELE 8ENT: Plant Perforsonce (SES)

3#* #' *CilWITIES: f.f 621,

4 :
"

etW Testles 1,185 1.9 300 1.8.

m As 15* 3
y

1Emperleents and Anotysle 2,4A6 1.6 900 - 2.9 *p. 2 7ao r. &..

. f-s&) Co .I
;

. stedetIne 3,496 2.6 h58 2.4 ' 9** ***

*F-tib) iso 1. 9

Overtwed 0 3.0 8- 2.6 g 4j 3. f, f
. ,

GRafI ELEsqENT TOTAL: SF,565 9.0 $1,850 8.0
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,

I

II
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[f k+ UNITED STATES !

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION !g
3 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20666,

\ ,se* / !
* *

FEB 171990 -- -

MEMORANDUM FOR: Mary Ann Riggs
Fiscal Section
Program Management and Policy Development jAnalysis Staff . .pg' ','.; .

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research |
|

>

FROM: C. James Holloway, Assistant for Fee Policy and Rules :

Office of the Controller

SUBJECT: UPDATE OF RESEARCH FY 1990 PART 171 RESOURCES

.

This will confirm my telephone conversation with you on February 26, 1990
concerning Ray Gustave's February 1,1990 memo to L. Hiller concerning the
above subject. You indicated that two changes should be made:

1. Item 1. NSSS LDC (B&W only) - The line item " Operating Reactors"
should be deleted,

j

2. Item K. NSSS (BWR only) - The line item " Operating Reactors" '

appearing under the heading Prevent Reactor Core Damage should be
c:1anged to read: $842,000 under the PTS column and .5 under the FTE
column.

|

| n

| h ' bhv7[A

C, James Holloway
,

i Assistant for Fee Policy and Rules !
Office of the Controller

.

b

4
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- -..s%,/ UNITED STATESl '' '

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

%,.....)r
f WAsHINoTON, D. C,20555

|

|

February 1,1990

MEMORANDUM FOR: Lee Hiller, Deputy Controller

FROM: Raymond P. Gustave, Section Leader, Fiscal Section, PMPDAS/RES

SUBJECT: UPDATE OF RES FY 1990 PART 171 RESOURCES

:
1

Per your request, enclosed is an updated copy of the RES FY 1990 '

i
resources by Part 171 License fee Recovery codes. If you have any questions,

contact me on extension 23609.

/ &'

\ .w.w ,
% )

R mond P. Gustave, ection Leader .

Fiscal Section i

Program Management, Policy Development :

and Analysis Staff
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

Enclosure: As stated
;

i

i

1

i

,

k~

'
. - _. . _ .
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I UPDATED 1/30/90 FY 90 |

| Part 171 Work by Research PTS $ FTE
*

!- A. Generic Efforts - All Plants
Aging of Reactor Components Aging Research 6321 7.0
Engineering Standards Support 450 0.3

;

Seismic Research Applications 850 1.6 i

Plant Response to Ground Motion 469 1.1
,

Structural Integrity 750 0.3
Plant Performance - Experiments & Analysis 150 0.3 !

Personnel Performance Measurement 650 0.7 ,

The Personnel Subsystem 633 0. 9 !
Human-System Interface 1122 1.0 -

Organization and Management 1431 1. 0 |

Reliability Assessment - Data Acquisition 190 0.8
'

Data Management Systems 550 1. 0

HRA/PRA Integration 1107 1. 5

HRA/PRA Results Application 540 1. 2

Individual Plant Exams 1400 4.0 .

Reactor Containment Structural Integrity 1800 2.0
Regulatory Application of New Source Terms 400 1.0

~ Radiation Protection & Health Effects:
Develop Rules & Guides 794 1. 7

Radiation Protection Issues 410 1.5 .

Health Effects Research 471 2.0
1

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 190- 0

Risk Model Development, QA & Maintenance 800 2.0
Risk Model Applications 386 0.5
Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues: ;

Engineering Issues 541 7.1
,

Reactor System Issues 230 1.6y

Human Factors Issues 600 0.7 ;

Severe Accident Issues 250 0. 7

Mgmt of Safety Issue Resolution 400 6.5 -

Regulation Development & Modification 300 3.0

Regulatory Analysis of Regulations 1489 3.0

Rule for License Renewal 2400 3.5 ,

'
Safety Goal Implementation 150 1.0
Independent Review & Control of Rulemaking 0 2.0

'

GENERIC EFFORTS - ALL REACTORS - TOTAL 28224 62.5

,

_ .__-- ._ m . _ - - ~ w ,-.-r
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PTS $ FTE ;

B. Generic Efforts - All Plants Except HTGR I
!

!

Integrity of Weactor Components:

Pressure Vessel Safety 6509 2.6
Piping Integrity' 1941 0. 5

|Inspection Procedures & Techniques 1700 0.9

)Chemical Effects 1844 4.0
Aging of Reactor Components:

Aging Research 1138 0.8 |

Engineering Standards Support 182 0.4

L ' Reactor Applications - Operating Reactors 1558 1.5 j

LWR Systems Studies 750 1. 0 |

Human Factors - Human / System Interface 438 0.3 l

Analysis / Operating Reactor Events 0 0.5
Human Factors - The Personnel Subsystem 0 0.2 ]

- Organization & Management 250 0.3
Accident Management - Guidance & Implementation 1790 1. 5 I

Strategies 2010 1.3 i

Core Melt Progression & H Generation 4902 2.0
2

Natural Circulation in the RCS 250 1.0

|_ Fuel-Coolant Interaction 650 0 |
l, 'FP Behavior & Chemical Form 925 1.0

Reactor, Containment Safety: j

L Core Concrete Interaction 1205 0.7- l

|- Hydrogen Transport & Combustion 425 1.0
Integrated Codes & Applications 3660 2.6 ;

Reactor Accident Risk Analysis:
Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.4

| Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 250 0.8
Risk Model Development, QA & Maintenance 603 1. 0

Risk Model Applications 995 1.5

[ Severe Accident Implementation: |

| External Event Safety Margins 325 1. 0

Reg Application of New Source Terms 150 0. 5 .

Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues:
Reactor System Issues 313 5.7

TOTAL (PWRs & BWRs) 34863 35.0

-2-

. . _ ___ --__-____-_____-_ ___-_ __:
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PTS $ FTE

C. Seismic - All Plants
Seismic & Structural Engineering:

|
Earth Sciences 2175 1.8
Seismic Research Applications 295 0.7
Plant Response to Ground Motion 405 0.9 i

TOTAL 2875 3.4

D. Seismic - Plants East of Rockies
Seismic & Structural Research:

Earth Sciences 991 1.0 '

.

E. Seismic - Plants West of Rockies 0 0 ,

F. Nuclear Steam Supply System (PWR Only)

Integrity of Reactor Components:
Pressure Vessel Safety 60 0

Inspection Procedures & Techniques 180 0.1 i

Prevent Reactor Core Damage - Experiments & Analysis 700 1.6
'

Modeling 350 1. 3

Integrated Codes & Applications 250 0.1
Direct Containment Heating 2175 1. 0

,

Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues:

Engineering Issues 482 5.1 .

Reactor System Issues 50' O.4

TOTAL NSSS - PWR ONLY 4247 9.6

G. NSSS - All Large Dry Containments - (PWRs ONLY)

Generic & Unresolved Safety Issues:

Severe Accident Issues 100 0. 3

H. NSSS PWR LOC - (Westinghouse Only) ,

Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.4

H.1 PWRs ALL ICE CONDENSERS ONLY

Severe Accident Implementation -
Containment Performance Improvements 150 1. 2

-3-
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PTS $ $ 3

I. NSSS LDC (B&W ONLY)
*

Prevent Reactor Core Camage - Plant Performance: ;

B&W Testing 300 1.0 '

Experiments & Analysis 50 0.1
Operating Reactors Mo Mo '

~ Reactor Accident Risk Analysis:

Assessment of Plant Risks 50 0. 8 i

-

TOTAL -8&- Ya* -e d /.4' -

J. NSSS CE - LARGE DRY CONTAINMENTS
'

Reactor Accider.t Risk Analysis-Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.8

K. NSSS - (BWR ONLY)

Integrity of Reactor Components - Piping Integrity 1096 0. 5

Prevent Reactor Core Damage: i

| Modeling 300 1.1
Operating Reactors _ i i ^ -1PY 2. Q,e . .s-

LWR System Studies 0 0
l . Accident Management - Strategies 200 0.2

Reactor Containment Safety - Integrated Codes & Appis 350 0.3

TOTAL -E300 A788P /

L. GE - MARK I'

L
'

Reactor Containment Safety - Core / Concrete Interactions 700 0.3 .

!' M. GE - MARK II
1

| Reactor Accident Risk Analysis-Assessment of Plant Risks 123 0.2

N. GE - MARK II & III
Severe Accident Implementation - Containment

,

L Performance Improvements 200 1.3

0 GE - MARK III ONLY

Assessment of Plant Risks 100 0.4
,

P. Plant Specific - To Be Determined

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 285 0.5

-4-



!
'-

,

(

PTS $ FTE

Q. Plant Specific WAPWR - FDA (W)

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 150 0.2 i

,

R. Plant Specific Diablo Canyon (W)

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 45 0

S. Plant Specific CESSAR 80 PLUS (CE)

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 200 0. 5

.T. Plant Specific Advanced BWR (GE)

Review of Licensee / Applicant PRAs 330 0.5
,

>

i

.

-5-
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i

NUMBER OF |

I-
LICENSED OPERATING REACTORS

:
J

,.

Westinghouse 51

General Electric 38

Combustion Engineering 15
1

1

~ Babcock & Wilcox 9 1

General Atomic-HTGR 1

TOTAL 11T
|
1

1/LESS:

Yankee Rowe -1 Westinghouse Dry Containment >

' Big Rock Point -1 GE BWR Dry Ambient Containment

THI-2 -1 B&W Dry Containment

Ft. St. Vrain -1 High Temperature Gas Cooled
i SUB TOTAL -4

|- . TOTAL REACTORS 110

|
|

| '

~ 1/ These licensed reactors have not been included in the fee base since
| . historically they have been granted either full or partical exemptions~

.

from the annual-fees.

.

Yb ~ - - -_------------,--,_---_-_------------------------------------------s-----_----__.-___------_ - - - - _ - _ - _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -_



m yyim mm mmmu u mmmmm i.iin mm u i
i i

-

-

O O
NRC Form S-C

(4-79)
NRCM 0240

_

l

COVER SHEET FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Use this Cover Sheet to Protect Originals of Multi Page Correspondence,
j

-

M

um

E

-

M

..

_

u:_-- - ._



;

; O O
p
!

Part 171 Fees By Reactor Category _- Sumary

(FeesinMillions)

WITH MINOR ADJUSTMENTS FOR PLANTS WEST OF ROCKIES OR WESTINGHOUSE PLANTS WITH ICE
CONDENSERS THE FOLLOWING APPLY TO PLANT / CONTAINMENT

TOTAL
TYPE NUMBER BUDGET BASE X .80 FEE COLLECTED :

R5fINGHOUSE (42) 51.276 $1-'071 $ 42.9
(Dry Containment)

,

WESTINGHOUSE ( 8) 1.313 1.050 8.4
(IceCondensers) i

CE- (15) 1.287 1.030 15.5

B&W ( 8) 1.360 1.088 8.7
'

GE MARK I (24) 1.309 '1.047 25.1

GE MARK II ( 9) 1.326 1.061 9.6

GE MARK III (4) 1.350 1.080 4.3

TOTAL 110 $114.5

FEE BASIS BY VENDOR / CONTAINMENT TYPE - SUMMARY
(5000)

ALLWESTINGHOUSE-LARGEDRYCONTAINMENT(42)* $1,179 ALL)
79 ALL PWR)

2 ALL PWR-LDC)
4 ALL WESTINGHOUSE LDC)

12 EAST OF ROCKIES)

TOTAL $1,276

ALL WESTINGHOUSE - ICE CONDENSERS (8) $1,179 ALL)
79 ALL PWR)
43 ALL WESTINGHOUSE ICE

CONDENSERS)
12 (EAST OF ROCKIES)

TOTAL 51,313

_ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
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ALLCE's(15)* $1,179 1h)
79 RL PWR)

2 d PWR-LDC)
15 W CE)
12 EAST OF ROCKIES)

TOTAL $1,287
,

i

ALL B&W's (8)* $1,179 ALL)
79 ALL PWR)

2. ALL PWR-LDC),

88 ALL B&W)

[ 12 EASTOFROCKIES)

TOTAL 51,360

ALL' GE MARK I (24) $1,179 ALL)
87 ALL BWR)
31 MARKI)
12 EAST OF ROCKIES)

TOTAL 31,309

[ ALLGEMARKII(9)* $1,179 ALL)
87 ALL BWR)

'

17 ALLMARKII) 4

31 MARKII/III) !

| 12 EASTOFROCKIES) )
:

|- TOTAL 51,326 |

!

'

ALLMARKIII(4) $1,179 ALL)
87 ALLBWR)
31 MARKII/II)

MARK III ONLY) )
'

41
i

EAST OF ROCKIES !| 12

I
TOTAL $1,350

i

$

* All except plants west of Rockies which pay $12,000 less.

>

I

_ ___. _ _ _ _ . _ _ . . _ _ ___._.__.____..J
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FEE BASIS BY CATEGORY - SUMMARY , i
!(5000)

'. ALLPLANTS(110) $1,179 |
-

ALL PWRs 79 :

+ PWR's with LDC 2 !
+ WESTINGHOUSE - LDC 4
+ ' WESTINGHOUSE - ICE CONDENSERS 43 ,

+ ALL B&W's 88 i

or
'

ALL CE's -15
ALL BWR's 87 ;

+ - ALL MARK I 31 .,

'+ ALL MARK II 17
+ ALL MARK II & III 31 3

+ ALL MARK III 41

ALLPLANTSEASTOFROCKIES(SEISMIC) 12 i

!

?

!
.

!

D

#

q
r

b

,

,

- .. ._ _



.es
'

4- O .
.

,

Determination of
Annual Fees By Reactor Type ;

I. Pressurized Water Reactors

A. Westinghouse Reactors (50 reactors) f''

1. Large D.'y Containment (42)EastofRockies(38) WestofRockies(4) !

All Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000
All PWR's 79,000 79,000

--
-3j

East of Rockies 12,000
Large Dry Containment 2,000 2,000 ;

Westinghouse Large Dry 4,000 4,000 -

Containment
..

Totals $1,276,000 $1,264,000
X .00 (M Facter) X .00 (il Factor) :

$1,021,000 $1,011,CCO

2. Ice Condensers (8 reactors)
!

All Plants $1,179,000
All PWRs 79,000

L East of Rockies ,12,000
Ice Condensers 43,000

Totals $1,313,000
1X .80

$1,050,000- j

.

|

B. Combustion Engineering ,

Reactors (15 reactors) East of Rockies (10) West of Rockies (5)-

L All Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000

,

All PWRs 79,000 79,000
15,000 15,000All CE Plants

.

12,000 -- -2/East of Rockies
Large Dry Containment 2.000 2,000

Totals $1,287,000 $1,275,000
~

X .80 X .60
'

$1,030,000 $1,020,000

|

II Four reactors West of Rockies -|

Diablo Canyon 1 and 2, San Onofre 1, Trojan

Five reactors West of Rockies -'

Palo Verde 1, 2 and 3, San Onofre 2 and 3

,
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C. Babcock & Wilcox-Reactors (8 reactors) .i

EastofRockies(7) West of Rockies (1)

All Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000"

All PWR's 79,000 79,000 1

All B&W plants 88,000 88,000 4

3/ '
East of Rockies 12,000 --

Large Dry Containment - 2,000 2,000__
,

Totals. $1,360,000 $1,348,000
,

X .80 X .80__ j

$1,088,000 $1,078,000 ;
,

1' i

- II. Boilir.9 Water Reactors (37 reactors) East of Rockies (36) WestofRockies(1) ''

| A. Mark I Containment (24 reactors)
|'

_

'All Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000
All BWR's 87,000 87,000
All Mark I 31,000 31,000 '

East of_ Rockies 12,000 |-

!

[ Totals $1,309,000 $1,297,000 I
X .80 X .80 j',

$1,047,000 $1,038,000

B. Mark II Containment (9 reactors) '

-All Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000
All BWR's 87,000 87,000;

| All Mark II 17,000 17,000
L All Mark II & III 31,000 31,000

4j
East of Rockies 12,000 -- -

$1,326,000 $1,314,000 |
|X .80 X .80_

$1,061,000 $1,051,000

1

1

; 1

p 3/ One reactor West of Rockies - Rancho Seco I
!

-4/ One reactor West of Rockies - WNP-2 !
1

i
!

. _. _- _ _-_-__ _ _ _ _--____-_ _ ______-____-__ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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. C. Mark III Containment (4 reactors)

East of Rockies West of Rockies

IAll Plants $1,179,000 $1,179,000
All BWR's 87,000 87,000 ''

All Mark II & III 31,000 31,000
1All Mark III only 41,000 41,000

East of Rockies 12,000 --

$1,350,000 $1,338,000 !
X .80 X .80_ |

$1,080,000 $1,070,000,

!

.i

,

.4

/
a
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.

Annual Fees For Operating Power Reactors

Westinghouse Reactors _ Containment Type Annual Fee

1.- Beaver Valley 1 PWR-Large Dry Containment $1,021,000
2. Beaver Valley 2 1,021,000"

3. Braidwood 1 1,021,000"

l 4. Braidwood 2 1,021,000" 1

*

5. Byron 1 1,021,000"

L 6. Byron 2 1,021,000"

| 7. .Callaway 1 1,021,000"

8. 'Diablo Canyon 1 1,011,000"

9. Diablo Canyon 2 1,011,000"

|' 10. Farley 1 1,021,000"

| 11.. Farley 2 1,021,000"
,

* 12. Ginna 1,021,000"
'

13. Haddam Neck 1,021,000"

14. Harris 1. 1,021,000"

15. Indian Point 2 1,021,000 |
"

16. Indian Point 3 1,021,000 .;
"

17.- Kewaunee 1,021,000 |
"

18. Millstone 3 1,021,000"

19. North Anna 1 1,021,000 I"

20. North Anna 2 1,021,000"

21. Point Beach 1 1,021,000"

22. Point Beach 2 1,021,000"

23. Prairie Island 1 1,021,000"

24. Prairie Island 2 1,021,000"

25. Robinson 2- 1,021,000"

26. Salem 1 1,021,000"

27. ' Salem 2 1,021,000" -

l' - 28. San Onofre 1 1,011,000-"

29.- Seabrook 1 1,021,000"

30. South Texas 1 1,021,000-"

31. South Texas 2 1,021,000"-

32. Summer 1- 1,021,000"

33. . ' Surry 1 - 1,021,000"

34. Surry 2 1,021,000"

3 5. , Trojan 1,011,000"

.
36. Turkey Point 3 1,021,000"

L 37. Turkey- Point 4 1,021,000"

38. Vogtle 1 1,021,000"

|

| '39. Vogtle 2 1,021,000"

40. Wolf-Creek 1 1,021,000"'

41. Zion 1 1,021,000"

- 42. ' Zion 2- 1,021,000"

43. Catawba 1 PWR-Ice Condenser 1,050,000
44. Catawba 2 1,050,000"

45. Cook 1 1,050,000"

; 46. Cook 2 1,050,000"

47. McGuire 1 1,050,000"
'

| 48. McGuire 2 1,050,000"

| 49.. Sequoyah 1 1,050,000"

L: 50. Sequoyah 2 1,050,000"

,

__ ___._ _____ __ _ _ _ __ _____ _ ____ _ __________-._ __________-__
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Combustion Engineering ,

Reators Containment Type Annual Fee

1.- Arkansas 2 PWR-Large Dry Containment $1,030,000
Ly" 2. Calvert Cliffs 1 1,030,000"

3. Calvert Cliffs 2 1,030,000"
4

>

4. ft. Calhoun 1 1,030,000"

"5. Maine Yankee 1,030,000 |

6. Millstone 2 1,030,000"

"
7. _ Palisades 1,030,000-

"8. 'Palo Verde'l 1,020,000
9. Palo Verde 2 1,020,000 !

"

10. Palo Verde 3 1,020,000 |
"

o

11. San Onofre 2 1,020,000" <

" '

12. San Onofre 3 1,020,000
13. St. Lucie 1 1,030,000"

14. St. Lucie 2 1,030,000 i
"

15. Waterford 3 1,030,000 1
"

i

L Babcock & Wilcox Reactors
r

1. Arkansas 1 PWR-Large Dry Containment 1,088,000 I
2. Crystal River 3 '1,088,000 1

"

y, 3. Davis Besse.1 1,088,000"

| 4. Oconee 1 1,088,000 i
"

5. Oconee 2 1,088,000 :"

n
6. Oconee 3 ". 1,088,000 |
7. Rancho Seco 1 1,078,000 1"

8. Three Mile Island 1 1,088,000"

General Electric Plants ;

1. Browns Ferry 1 Mark I 1,047,000 |

2. Browns Ferry 2 1,047,000 {
"

3. Browns Ferry 3 1,047,000 |
"

4. Brunswick 1 1,047,000 j'"

5. Brunswick 2 1,047,000"

6. Clinton 1 Mark III 1,080,000 |
!

7. Cooper Mark I 1,047,000
.

8. Dresden 2 1,047,000
~

"
;

9. Dresden 3 1,047,000"

10. Duane Arnold 1,047,000"
3

!

11. Fermi 2 1,047,000"

12. Fitzpatrick 1,047,000"

13. Grand Gulf 1 Mark III 1,080,000
,

14. Hatch 1 Mark I 1,047,000 1

15. Hatch 2 1,047,000
'

"

16. Hope Creek 1 1,047,000"

- 17. LaSalle 1 Mark II 1,061,000

,
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General Electric Plants Containment Type A_nnual Fee;
4

18. LaSalle 2 Mark II $1,061,000
.19. Limerick 1 1,061,000"

20. Limerick 2 1,061,000"

21. Millstone 1 Mark I 1,047,000 -

22. Monticello' 1,047,000"

-23. Nine Mile Point 1 1,047,000"

24. Nine Mile Point 2 Mark II 1,061,000
25. Oyster Creek Mark I 1,047,000
26. Peach Bottom 2 1,047,000"

h 27. Peach Bottom 3 1,047,000"

28. Perry 1 Mark III 1,080,000
|

29.- Pilgrim 1 MarkI 1,047,000'~

30. Quad Cities 1 1,047,000"

31. Quad Cities 2 1,047,000"

| 32. River Bend 1 Mark III 1,080,000
p 33. Shoreham Mark II 1,061,000

34. Susquehanna 1 1,061,000"

,

35. Susquehanna-2 1,061,000"
'

36. Vermont Yankee Mark I 1,047,000
37. Washington Nuclear 2 Mark II 1,051,000

I

OtherReactorsII

Three Mile Island 2 B&W-PWR-Dry Containment $1,088,000
Big Rock Point GE-Dry Containment $1,022,000
Yankee Rowe Westinghouse-PWR-Dry Containment $1,021,000
ft. St. Vrain High Temperature Gas Cooled $ 820,000

1/ These licensed reactors have not been included in the fee base
since historically they have been granted either full or partial-

exemptions from the annual fees. The fees shown for these reactors ;

are those fees for the particular type of reactor. No adjustments j
have been made based on size or particular circumstance of the '

reactor. ,

;

|

|

j
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ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS
FY 1990' '

$ In Millions >"

PART 171 Fees $115
-

PART 170 Fees 57
..

t

DOE. Waste Fund 23

:

li Total' Estimated $195 million
! Collections FY 1990

|

I
r

|

|-

1
.

!-

.

i
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FY 1990 Budget By Major Category
.

'

> , , (5 In Millions)
:

t

Salaries and Benefits $203.16 i

Administrative Support. 74.64
' Travel 12.27 .;

1

-

Total Nonprogram Support $290.07,

' Obligations
,

Program Support 148.70
| . :

$ Total Budget $438.77
'

| ~?

|

| ' The Direct FTE Productive Hourly Rate of $92 ($92.51/hr rounded down) is
'

I calculated;by dividing the annual nonprogram support costs-($290.07 million)
less the amount applicable to exempted functions-($26.10 million) by the

'

:

productofthedirectFTE(1,636FTE)andthenumberofproductive-hoursinone'

year'(1= 744 hours) as indicated in OMB Circular A-76, " Performance of,

Commerical Activities."' ;
.

HOURLY RATE ANNUAL'FTE

'$290.07 l',744 hours in a productive year
-26.10 x $92 per hour

$263,97 =- $161.35 $160,448 per year or
1636- $160,000 rounded

$161.35 = $ 92.51
1744-

i

.-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _____ ___,
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Allocation of Direct FTE's by Office
|

,1

Office Number of Direct' FTE's 1/
_ ,

;

,

NRR 1,007.5

RESEARCH 146.0 ;

7

I -NMSS 317.3 o
l.
L AE00 85.0

=.1

ASLAP/ASLBP 22.2

ACRS- 25.0'

,?

OGC 33.0
: o

I:*

Total Direct FTE 1,636.0 . . .

'l
|

j, >

i-

1. / Regional employees are counted in the office of the program each supports.

1

i-

I

|'

>>

i
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